
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Talisa Clark, MBA, CPPO, Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 

Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

        

Company Name 
Representative 
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Telephone Email 

In-
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LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Interested 

Solicitation 

Lashley Tractor  Dan Wintemute Ph: 770-808-5500 dan@lashleyts.com N N ITB #18-101034 

Delta Municipal Supply 

Company, Inc. 
David Lyle Ph: 770-277-0211 David.lyle@deltamunicipal.com N N ITB #18-102028 

Cummins Sales and 

Service 
Alex Kotula Ph: 404-527-7810 Alex.h.kotula@cummins.com N N ITB #18-101034 

Residential 

Enhancements, Inc. dba 

RE Global 

Tanesha Lanier-

Gamory 
Ph: 678-381-8831 tlgamory@re-global.com N Y ITB #18-101040 

TSW Rebekah Calvert Ph: 404-372-7607 rcalvert@tsw-design.com N N RFP #18-500505 

Advance Auto Parts Laura Payne Ph: 919-573-3004 Laura.payne@advance-auto.com N N ITB #18-101034 
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Advance Auto Parts 
Stephanie 

Montgomery 
Ph: 770-866-2393 Stephanie.montgomery@advance-auto.com N N ITB #18-101034 

AGPRO, LLC Kasey Whisnante Ph: 770-760-0010 kwhisnante@agproco.com N N ITB #18-101034 

Blossman Gas Conrad Davis Ph: 770-949-9815 jdavis@blossmangas.com N N ITB #18-101045 

Madden Associates Geoff Madden Ph: 678-963-2060 gmadden@tjmadden.com N N ITB #18-101034 

Weaver Distributors, Inc. Jimmy Willis Ph: 706-543-7394 jwillis@weaverdist.com N N ITB #18-101034 

BNB Distributors Co. 
Alexis 

Bannerman 
Ph: 305-915-9346 Bnbdistributors88@gmail.com N N ITB #18-101040 
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West Chatham Andrea Padgett Ph: 912-234-2600 andrea@westchatham.com N N ITB #18-101034 

Carolina Environmental 

Systems, Inc. 
Ben Taylor Ph: 336-480-5643 btaylor@cesrefuse.com N N ITB #18-101034 

Goodyear Tire & Rubber 

Co. 
Jody Griffith Ph: 770-294-4077 jgriffith@goodyear.com N N 

ITB #18-101046 

ITB #18-101047 

Goodyear Tire & Rubber 

Co. 
Chris Mobley Ph: 404-569-1432 cmobley@goodyear.com Y N 

ITB #18-101046 

ITB #18-101047 

CBI Industries, Inc. Sherlyn Parker Ph: 404-315-9889 Cbuzz.bus@gmail.com N Y 

RFP #18-500498 

RFP #18-500505 

RFP #18-500506 

ITB #18-101040 

Development Strategies Justin Carney 
Ph: 314-421-2800 

Ext: 19 
jcarney@development-strategies.com N N RFP #18-500505 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Best Drive Steve Bousquet Ph: 770-386-1796 Steve.bousquet@hilltireco.com Y N N/A 

Best Drive David Hill Ph: 678-898-1895 hilltireco@yahoo.com Y N N/A 

Kendrick Radiator 
Lorenzo 

Kendrick 
Ph: 404-454-4929 lorenzo@kendrickradiator.com Y N N/A 

J & R Tire, Inc. Tom Rapp Ph: 484-577-5432 trapp@jandrtireinc.com Y N N/A 

Yancey Bros. Co. Sean Courtney Ph: 770-595-7861 Sean_courtney@yanceybros.com Y N N/A 

Sizemore Group Tom Sayre Ph: 404-605-0690 toms@sizemoregroup.com Y N RFP #18-500505 
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AECOM Robin Overstreet Ph: 678-808-8802 robin@overstreet@aecom.com Y N RFP #18-500505 

RHD Tyler Humble Ph: 678-878-5241 rafterhdev@gmail.com Y Y ITB #18-101010 

Atlanta Commercial Tire 
Trevor 

Passavanti 
Ph: 770-825-8050 Tpassavanti@actire.com Y N 

ITB #18-101047 

ITB #18-101046 

Atlanta Commercial Tire Dan Pereda Ph: 770-480-5303 dpereda@actire.com Y N 
ITB #18-101047 

ITB #18-101046 

AmeriGas Charlie Sims Ph: 770-861-8499 Charles.sims@amerigas.com Y N N/A 

Traffic Troopers, Inc. Harold Cox Ph: 404-797-9676 harold@traffictroopersinc.com Y Y RFP #18-500505 
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SETCO Tire Larry Sargent Ph: 800-634-2381 Larry.sargent@setcotire.com Y N ITB #18-101047 

SETCO Tire Bobby Gillespie Ph: 800-634-2381 Bobby.gillespie@setcotire.com Y N ITB #18-101047 

Sims Radiator Service 
Stanley 

Humphrey 
Ph: 770-922-8431 Simsradiator2@gmail.com Y N N/A 

Jasper Engines & 

Transmissions 
Dante Donati 

Ph: 800-827-7455 

Ext: 11951 
Dante.donati@jasperengines.com Y N N/A 

Green Work Partners Jay Scott Ph: 404-909-7290 jay@greenwork-partners.com Y N N/A 

Brian’s Carpet, Inc. Brian Ashman Ph: 678-949-0279 beashman@live.com Y N N/A 
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Integrated Construction 

Management, Inc. 
Andrea Bennett 

Ph: 770-519-3685 

Ph: 404-267-3733 

andreabenicm@outlook.com 

drblake@icmworks.com 
Y Y 

ITB #18-101033 

ITB #18-101028 

Stantec Courtney Hillery Ph: 407-443-7003 Courtney.hillery@stantec.com Y N N/A 

Atlanta International 

Hydraulic Repair, Inc. 

Tyrone 

Columbus 
Ph: 770-482-4141  tyrone@atlantahydraulic.com Y N N/A 

Grice Consulting Group, 

LLC 
John Funny 

Ph: 404-577-6300 

Ext: 101 
jfunny@thegricegroup.com N N RFP #18-500505 

Samuel & AAK 

Company, LLC 
Samuel Warren Ph: 404-207-5589 Samuelwarren83@gmail.com Y N ITB #18-101040 

Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. Paul Ebert Ph: 770-529-8883 pebert@hayespipe.com Y N ITB #18-101028 
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mailto:andreabenicm@outlook.com
mailto:drblake@icmworks.com
mailto:Courtney.hillery@stantec.com
mailto:tyrone@atlantahydraulic.com
mailto:jfunny@thegricegroup.com
mailto:Samuelwarren83@gmail.com
mailto:pebert@hayespipe.com


DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Talisa Clark, MBA, CPPO, Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 

Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

In-

Person 

LSBE 

(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Odyssey Battery Sales Marshall Tanner Ph: 770-787-8311 odysseybatterysales@hotmail.com Y N N/A 

Courtesy Automotive 

Group 
Rusty Huggins Ph: 770-862-2814 rhuggins@courtesyautogrp.cpm Y N ITB #18-101034 

MKSK 
Donald 

Zellefrow 
Ph: 614-302-0396 dzellefrow@mkskstudios.com Y N RFP #18-500505 

NGL Erosion Control Tessa Moore Ph: 770-586-0372 nglerosion@gmail.com Y N ITB #18-101040 

Sheena Investments, LLC 
Dominique 

Johnson 
Ph: 336-609-03701 info@sheenainvests.com Y N N/A 

Smyrna Police 

Distributors, Inc. 
Kerry Alexander Ph: 770-434-1906 kerryalexander@smdist.com Y N ITB #18-101038 
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The Collaborative Firm Michael Cooper  Ph: 404-684-7031 mcooper@tcfatl.com Y Y N/A 

Williams, Russell & 

Johnson, Inc. 

Charles Johnson 

II 
Ph: 404-853-6873 cejohnsonii@wrjinc.com Y N RFP #18-500505 

Brown Design Group Ralph Brown Ph: 404-559-1805 rbrown@thebrowndesigngroup.com Y Y RFP #18-500505 

Pond Eric Lusher Ph: 404-748-4853 lushere@pondco.com Y N RFP #18-500505 

Southern Tire Mart 
Rebecca 

Smithson 
Ph: 470-342-9766 rsmithson@stmtires.com Y N 

ITB #18-101047 

ITB #18-101046 

ASAP Management 

Group 
DaMali Sullivan Ph: 770-323-9994 asapmgmtgroup@gmail.com Y N ITB #18-101040 
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Rush Enterprise Dianne Dumas Ph: 404-379-6062 dumasd@rushenterprises.com Y N ITB #18-101034 

Florida Tire Supply 
Bobby 

Goldsfield 
Ph: 404-783-0550 Haekeye9@att.net Y N N/A 

Adams Equipment Co., 

Inc. 
Savannah Conger Ph: 770-745-0819 sconger@adamsequipmentco.com Y N N/A 

Action Tire Co. Jason Stewart Ph: 404-767-3235 jws@actiontireco.com N N 
ITB #18-101047 

ITB #18-101046 
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Solicitations Announced: 

18-500505-RFP 

18-101047-ITB 

18-101046-ITB 

18-101045-ITB 

18-101040-ITB 

18-101038-ITB 

18-101034-ITB 

18-101028-ITB 

18-101010-ITB 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates. 
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